

Market Notice

Number: Y670A

Date: 10 June 2011

JSE Remote DR Site Client Connectivity Standards and Requirements

Further to Market Notice Y660 where we stated JSE Clients (all Members and non-Members) are required to connect to the Remote DR Site in the event of the JSE failing over to its Remote DR Site, attached is the Client Connectivity Standards and Requirements document that details the various connectivity options and requirements for clients who require connectivity to the JSE and its services across all JSE Markets.

Clients are also reminded of the JSE Market communication session held on 3 February 2011 and of the formal notice issued 17 May 2011, therefore it is advised that:

- all Clients that are existing JSE Clients (all Members and non-Members) as at 30 June 2011 have until 30 September 2011 to implement and fully test their connectivity options to the JSE so as to ensure that by no later than 1 October 2011 any JSE Client can connect to and operate with the Remote DR Site should the JSE fail over to the Remote DR Site; and
- with effect from 1 July 2011, all new JSE Clients (all Members and non-Members) must implement
 and fully test their connectivity options to the JSE so as to ensure that by no later than 1 July any
 JSE Client can connect to and operate with the Remote DR Site should the JSE fail over to the
 Remote DR Site.

Kindly refer any queries related to this notice to the JSE Customer Service team on (011) 520 7777 or CustomerSupport@jse.co.za.

Warren Geers

Designation General Manager
Division Derivatives Trading
Tel +27 11 520 7470
Fax +27 11 520 8470
E-mail address: WarrenG@jse.co.za

Distributed by the Company Secretariat +27 11 520 7346

